

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.230 OF 2023

CNR-WBCS01-001224-2023

Present: Sri Soumendra Nath Das  
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta  
J.O. CODE NO.WB01132

Order no.02 dated 09.02.2024

To-day is fixed for S/R, A/D and appearance.

Appellants file hazira through Ld. Counsel.

Hazira along with Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the respondent/Smt. Sunita Rathi.

Let the same be kept with the record.

As both sides have appeared, let the case be fixed for hearing of the petition u/s 5 of limitation Act.

Fix **05.03.2024** for hearing of the petition u/s 5 of limitation Act.

Written objection, if any, in the meantime.

D/C by me

Sd./-  
Chief Judge  
City Sessions Court  
Calcutta

Chief Judge  
City Sessions Court  
Calcutta