

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.230 OF 2023

CNR-WBCS01-001224-2023

Present: Shri Anindya Bannerjee

(Chief Judge in-charge)

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,

Fast Track, 2nd Court, Calcutta

J.O. CODE NO.WB00868

Order no.03 dated 05.03.2024

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

To-day is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s 5 of limitation Act.

Neither the appellants, nor the Ld. Counsel for the appellants is present today.

No step is taken on behalf of the appellants.

Hazira is filed on behalf of the respondent/Smt. Sunita Rathi.

In view of the above fact, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix **09.04.2024** for hearing of the petition u/s 5 of limitation Act.

D/C by me

Sd./-

Chief Judge-in-charge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

Chief Judge-in-charge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

