

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.230 OF 2023
CNR-WBCS01-001224-2023
Present: Sri Soumendra Nath Das
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB01132

Order no.04 dated 09.04.2024

To-day is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s 5 of limitation Act.

Appellants file hazira through Ld. Counsel.

Ld. Counsel on behalf of the respondent/Smt. Sunita Rathi present and submits that respondent has not yet received all copies and therefore Ld. Counsel prays for a direction upon the appellant to serve the remaining copies upon the respondent.

Heard both sides.

The Appellants are directed to serve relied upon copies which have not yet been served upon the respondent in the meantime.

At this juncture, a petition has been filed on behalf of the appellant praying for some time to serve copies upon the respondent on the ground stated therein.

Heard both sides on the point of adjournment.

Prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed with a direction upon the appellants to file acknowledgement receipt regarding service of remaining relied upon documents upon the respondent, if any, on the next date fixed.

Fix **26.04.2024** for hearing of the petition u/s 5 of limitation Act.

D/C by me.

Sd./-
Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

