

Criminal Appeal No. 230 of 2023

Filing No. 1223/2023

CNR- WBCS01-001224-2023

Present:- Anindya Banerjee

Order No. 2

Dated:- 21.08.2024.

Today is fixed for appearance of both the parties before this Court and awaiting for L.C.R from Ld. Metropolitan Magistrate 03rd Court, Calcutta. A fresh Vakalatnama is filed on behalf of petitioner along with hazira by Ld.Counsel Manisha Soni.

Hazira is also filed on behalf of respondent by Ld. Counsel Soma Ghosh. No L.C.R has yet been received in respect of order of Ld. Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta vide order No.08 dated 19.07.2024.

Considering the above, issue reminder to Ld. Judicial Magistrate 3rd Court to send the L.C.R being No. MISCN-4 of 2022 by the next date.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. Judicial Magistrate, 3rd Court, Calcutta as a reminder.

Fix 27.11.2024 for appearance and awaiting L.C.R.

D&C by me,

Sd/-
Judge Bench-II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta
WB00868