

Criminal Appeal No. 230 of 2023

Filing No. 1223/2023

CNR- WBCS01-001224-2023

Present:- Anindya Banerjee,
Judge Bench-II, City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

Order No- 09

Dated:-06.08.2025

Today is fixed for further hearing of the appeal.
Hazira is filed on behalf of the O.P.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner files one petitions and prays for time on the ground mentioned therein.

Heard. Considered and prayer for time is allowed.

Fixing **04.11.2025** for further hearing .

Stay order as passed by this Court on 21.01.2025 is hereby extended till next date.

D&C by me,

Judge Bench-II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O Code WB00868