

Criminal Appeal No. 230 of 2023

Filing No. 1223/2023

CNR- WBCS01-001224-2023

**Present:-Koustuv Mukhopadhyay (In-charge),
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge Bench-II, Calcutta.**

Order No-14

Dated:-23.04.2026

The regular P.O has been transferred.

I am in charge of this Court as no new officer is appointed in this Court.

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal.

Hazira is filed on behalf of the respondent/ O.P.

Appellants are absent without any step.

Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association by taking resolution has submitted not to pass any adverse order in view of the Legislative assembly Election and as such I intend to pass no adverse order.

Hence, Stay order as passed by this Court on 21.01.2025 is hereby extended till next date for ends of Justice.

Case is adjourned.

Fixing **11.06.2026** for hearing of the appeal.

D&C by me,

Judge, Bench-II (I/C)
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB001059

Judge, Bench-II (I/C)
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB001059